
Granite State Electric Company dlb/a National Grid
Docket No. DE 08-011

Witness: J. D. Warshaw

SCHEDULE JI~W -7

Typical Bill Impacts

83



Customer Charge
Distribution Charge
On Peak kWh
Off Peak kWh
Distribution Demand Charge
Def. Serv. Adj. Fctr
Transmission Charge
Stranded Cost Charge
System Benefits Charge
Electricity Consumption Tax

kWh x
kWh x
kW x
kWh x
kWh x
kWh x
kWh x
kWh x

Present Rates

$91.92

$0.00 190
$000057

$4.02
$000000
$00091 8
$000050
$000330
$000055

Proposed Rates

$91.92

$0001 90
$000057

$4.02
$0-00000
$000918
$000050
$000330
$000055

Supplier Services

Default Service

R:\2008 gse’Deraull Scrvicc\Decernbcr Filing\[Sehcdulc JDW-7XLSJGI 250 hu

12-Dec-08

08:50 AM

kWh Split
Hours Use 250 On-Peak 60.00%

Off-Peak 40.00%

Granite State Electric Company
Proposed February 1, 2009 Def~9.u1t Service Rates

Calculation of Monthly Typical Bill
Impact on Rate G-1 Default Service Customers

Granite Slate Electric dlb/a National Grid

Docket No. DE 08-011

Schedule JDW - 7

Page 1 of 7

I (1) II (2) / (l)vs(2)

Overall
Present Rates Proposed Rates Increase (Decrease)

Monthly On-Peak Off-Peak Default Retail Default Retail
kW kWh kWh kWh Total Service Delivery Total Service Delivery Amount %

200 50,000 30,000 20,000 $7,421.32 $5,780.50 $1,640.82 $6,203.32 $4,562.50 $1,640.82 ($1 ,21 8.00) -16.4%

300 75,000 45,000 30,000 $11,086.02 $8,670.75 $2,415.27 $9,259.02 $6,843.75 $2,415.27 ($1,827.00) -16.5%

400 100,000 60,000 40,000 $14,750.72 $11,561.00 $3,189.72 $12,314.72 $9,125.00 $3,189.72 ($2,436.00) -16.5%

500 125,000 75,000 50,000 $18,415.42 $14,451.25 $3,964.17 $15,370.42 $11,406.25 $3,964.17 ($3,045.00) -16.5%

1,000 250,000 — 150,000 100,000 $36,738.92 $28,902.50 $7,836.42 $30,648.92 $22,812.50 $7,836.42 ($6,090.00) -16.6%

kWhx $011561 $009125



Customer Charge
Distribution Charge
On Peak kWh
Off Peak kWh
Distribution Demand Charge
Def. Serv. Adj. Fctr
Transmission Charge
Stranded Cost Charge
System Benefits Charge
Electricity Consumption Tax

kWh x
kWh x
kW x
kWh x
kWh x
kWh x
kWh x
kWh x

Present Rates

$91.92

$000190
$000057

$4.02
$000000
$00091 8
$000050
$000330
$0.00055

Proposed Rates

$91.92

$0.00 190
$000057

$4.02
$000000
$000918
$000050
$000330
$000055

Supplier Services

Default Service

R:\2008 gse’Dcfauft Scrvice\Dcccrnber Filing\lSchcdute JDW-7.XLS}G1 350 hu

12-Dcc~08

08:50 AM

kWh Split
Hours Use 350 On-Peak 50.00%

Off-Peak 50.00%

Granite State Electric Company
Proposed February 1,2009 Default Service Rates

Calculation of Monthly Typical Bill
Impact on Rate G- 1 Default Service Customers

(1) II/

Granite State Electric d/b/a National Grid

Docket No. DE 08-011
Schedule 30W - 7

Page 2 of 7

I (1) vs (2)(2)

Overall
Present Rates Proposed Rates Increase (Decrease)

Monthly On-Peak Off-Peak Default Retail Default Retail
kW kWh kWh kWh Total Service Delivery Total Service Delivery Amount

200 70,000 35,000 35,000 $10,022.17 $8,092.70 $1,929.47 $8,316.97 $6,387.50 $1,929.47 ($1,705.20) -17.0%

300 105,000 52,500 52,500 $14,987.30 $12,139.05 $2,848.25 $12,429.50 $9,581.25 $2,848.25 ($2,557.80) -17.1%

400 140,000 70,000 70,000 $19,952.42 $16,185.40 $3,767.02 $16,542.02 $12,775.00 $3,767.02 ($3,410.40) -17.1%

500 175,000 87,500 87,500 $24,917.55 $20,231.75 $4,685.80 $20,654.55 $15,968.75 $4,685.80 ($4,263.00) -17.1%

1,000 350,000 — 175,000 175,000 $49,743.17 $40,463.50 $9,279.67 $41,217.17 $31,937.50 $9,279.67 ($8,526.00) -17.1%

kWhx $011561 $009125



Customer Charge
Distribution Charge
On Peak kWh
Off Peak kWh
Distribution Demand Charge
Def. Serv. Adj. Fctr
Transmission Charge
Stranded Cost Charge
System Benefits Chargc
Electricity Consumption Tax

kWh x
kWh x
kW x
kWh x
kWh x
kWh x
kWh x
kWh x

Present Rates

$91.92

$000190
$000057

$4.02
$000000
$000918
$000050
$000330
$000055

Proposed Rates

$91.92

$0.00 190
$000057

$4.02
$000000
$000918
$000050
$000330
$000055

Supplier Services

Default Service

R:\2008 gse\Default Scrvicc~Dccembcr Filing\[Schcdulc JDW-7.XLS JOt 450 hu

12-Dec.00

00:50 AM

kWh Split
Hours Use 450 On-Peak 4 5.00%

Off-Peak 55.00%

Granite State Electric Company
Proposed February 1,2009 Default Service Rates

Calculation of Monthly Typical Bill
Impact on Rate G-1 Default Service Customers

(1) II/

Granite State Electric d/bla National Grid

Docket No. DE 08-011

Schedute JDW - 7

Page 3 of 7

(2) I (1) vs (2)

Overall
Present Rates Proposed Rates Increase (Decrease)

Monthly On-Peak Off-Peak Default Retail Default Retail
kW kWh kWh kWh Total Service Delivery Total Service Delivery Amount %

200 90,000 — 40,500 49,500 $12,623.69 $10,404.90 $2,218.79 $10,431.29 $8,212.50 $2,218.79 ($2,192.40) -17.4%

300 135,000 60,750 74,250 $18,889.57 $15,607.35 $3,282.22 $15,600.97 $12,318.75 $3,282.22 ($3,288.60) -17.4%

400 180,000 81,000 99,000 $25,155.45 $20,809.80 $4,345.65 $20,770.65 $16,425.00 $4,345.65 ($4,384.80) -17,4%

500 225,000 101,250 123,750 $31,421.34 $26,012.25 $5,409.09 $25,940.34 $20,531.25 $5,409.09 ($5,481.00) -17.4%

1,000 450,000 202,500 247,500 $62,750.75 $52,024.50 $10,726.25 $51,788.75 $41,062.50 $10,726.25 ($10,962.00) -17.5%

kWhx $011561 $009125



Customer Charge
Distribution Charge
On Peak kWh
Off Peak kWh
Distribution Demand Charge
Def, Serv. Adj. Fctr
Transmission Charge
Stranded Cost Charge
System Benefits Charge
Electricity Consumption Tax

Present Rates

$91.92

$0. 00 190
$000057

$4.02
$000000
$00091 8
$000050
$000330
$000055

Proposed Rates

$91.92

$000190
$000057

$4.02
$000000
$00091 8
$000050
$000330
$000055

R:\2008 gsc\Default Service\Deccmbcr Filing\[Schedule JDW-7XLSJGI 450 hu 2

12-Dec-08

08:50 AM

kWh Split
Hours Use 450 On-Peak 40.00%

Off-Peak 60.00%

Granite State Electric Company
Proposed February 1,2009 Default Service Rates

Calculation of Monthly Typical Bill
Impact on Rate (}- 1 Deihult Service Customers

I

Granite State Electric d/b/a National Grid

Docket No. DE 08-011

Schedule JDW - 7

Page 4 of 7

(l)vs(2)(1) I / (2) I

Overall
Present Rates Proposed Rates Increase (Decrease)

Monthly on-Peak Off-Peak Default Retail Default Retail
kW kWh kWh kWh Total Service Delivery Total Service Delivery Amount %

200 90,000 — 36,000 54,000 $12,617.70 $10,404.90 $2,212.80 $10,425.30 $8,212.50 $2,212.80 ($2,192.40) -17.4%

300 135,000 54,000 81,000 $18,880.59 $15,607.35 $3,273.24 $15,591.99 $12,318.75 $3,273.24 ($3,288.60) -17.4%

400 180,000 72,000 108,000 $25,143.48 $20,809.80 $4,333.68 $20,758.68 $16,425.00 $4,333.68 ($4,384.80) -17.4%

500 225,000 90,000 135,000 $31,406.37 $26,012.25 $5,394.12 $25,925.37 $20,531.25 $5,394.12 ($5,481.00) -17.5%

1,000 450,000 — 180,000 270,000 $62,720.82 $52,024.50 $10,696.32 $51,758.82 $41,062.50 $10,696.32 ($10,962.00) -17.5%

kWh x
kWh x
kW x
kWh x
kWh x
kWh x
kWh x
kWh x

Supplier Services

Default Service kWhx $011561 $009125



R:\2008 gie\Oelault Service\December FiIing\[schedule JDW-7XI,S]G2 200 ha

12-Den-OS

O8~50 AM

Hours Use 200

Granite State Electric Company
Proposed February 1, 2009 Default Service Rates

Calculation of Monthly ~1’ypical Bill
Impact on Rate G-2 Default Service Customers

Granite State Electric d/bfa National Grid

Docket No. DE 08-011

Schedule JDW - 7
PageS of7

I I

(l)vs (2)

Customer Charge
Distribution Charge
Distribution Demand Charge
Def. Serv. Adj. Fctr
Transmission Charge
Stranded Cost Charge
System Benefits Charge
Electricity Consumption Tax

Supplier Services

(1) (2)

Overall
Present Rates Proposed Rates Increase (Decrease)

Monthly Default Retail Default Retail
kW kWh Total Service Delivery Total Service Delivery Amount %

20 4,000 $636.21 $462.44 $173.77 $538.77 $365.00 $173.77 ($97.44) -15.3%

50 10,000 $1,553.61 $1,156.10 $397.51 $1,310.01 $912.50 $397.51 ($243.60) -15.7%

75 15,000 $2,318.11 $1,734.15 $583.96 $1,952.71 $1,368.75 $583.96 ($365.40) -15.8%

100 20,000 $3,082.61 $2,312.20 $770.41 $2,595.41 $1,825.00 $770.41 ($487.20) -15.8%

150 30,000 $4,611.61 $3,468.30 $1,143.31 $3,880.81 $2,737.50 $1,143.31 ($730.80) -15.8%

Present Rates Proposed Rates

$24.61 $24.61
kWh x $000088 $000088
kW x $4.44 $4.44
kWh x $000000 $000000
kWhx $000986 $000986
kWh x $000050 $000050
kWhx $000330 $000330
kWhx $000055 $000055

Default Service $011561 kWhx $0.09 125



Granite State Electric Company
Proposed February 1, 2009 Default Service Rates

Calculation of Monthly Typical Bill
Impact on Rate G-2 Default Service Customers

Granite State Electric d/b/a National Grid

Docket No. DE 08-011

Schedule JDW - 7

Page 6 of 7

/ (1) / / (2) (1) vs (2)

Customer Charge
Distribution Charge
Distribution Demand Charge
Def. Serv. Adj. Fctr
Transmission Charge
Stranded Cost Charge
System Benefits Charge
Electricity Consumption Tax

Supplier Services

R:\2008 gse\Default Scrvice\Dccember Filing\[Schedule JDW-7.XLSIG2 250 mi

12-Dec-OS

08:50 AM

Hours Use 250

Overall
Present Rates Proposed Rates Increase (Decrease)

Monthly Default Retail Default Retail
kW kWh Total Service Delivery Total Service Delivery Amount %

20 5,000 $766.91 $578.05 $188.86 $645.11 $456.25 $188.86 ($121.80) -15.9%

50 12,500 $1,880.37 $1,445.13 $435.24 $1,575.87 $1,140.63 $435.24 ($304.50) -16.2%

75 18,750 $2,808.25 $2,167.69 $640.56 $2,351.50 $1,710.94 $640.56 ($456.75) -16.3%

100 25,000 $3,736.11 $2,890.25 $845.86 $3,127.11 $2,281.25 $845.86 ($609.00) -16.3%

150 37,500 $5,591.87 $4,335.38 $1,256.49 $4,678.37 $3,421.88 $1,256.49 ($913.50) -l6.3%

Present Rates Proposed Rates

$24.61 $24.61
kWh x $000088 $000088
kW x $4.44 $4.44
kWhx $000000 $000000
kWh x $000986 $000986
kWh x $000050 $000050
kWhx $0.00330 $000330
kWh x $000055 $000055

Default Service $011561 kWhx $0.09 125



Granite State Electric Company
Proposed February 1, 2009 Default Service Rates

Calculation of Monthly Typical Bill
Impact on Rate G-2 Default Service Customers

Granite State Electric d/b/a National Grid

Docket No. DE 08-011

Schedule JDW - 7

Page 7 of 7

/ (1) I / (2) (l)vs(2)

Present Rates Proposed Rates

Customer Charge
Distribution Charge
Distribution Demand Charge
Def. Serv. Adj. Fctr
Transmission Charge
Stranded Cost Charge
System Benefits Charge
Electricity Consumption Tax

Supplier Services

R:\2008 gse\Default Service\December FiIing\[Schedule JDW-7XLS]G2 300 he

12 -Dec-08

08:50 AM

Hours Use 300

Overall
Present Rates Proposed Rates Increase (Decrease)

Monthly Default Retail Default Retail
kW kWh Total Service Delivery Total Service Delivery Amount %

20 6,000 $897.61 $693.66 $203.95 $751.45 $547.50 $203.95 ($146.16) -16.3%

50 15,000 $2,207.11 $1,734.15 $472.96 $1,841.71 $1,368.75 $472.96 ($365.40) -16.6%

75 22,500 $3,298.37 $2,601.23 $697.14 $2,750.27 $2,053.13 $697.14 ($548.10) -16.6%

100 30,000 $4,389.61 $3,468.30 $921.31 $3,658.81 $2,737.50 $921.31 ($730.80) -16,6%

150 45,000 $6,572.11 $5,202.45 $1,369.66 $5,475.91 $4,106.25 $1,369.66 ($1,096.20) -16.7%

$24.61 $24.61
kWh x $000088 $000088
kW x $4.44 $4.44
kWh x $000000 $000000
kWh x $000986 $000986
kWh x $000050 $000050
kWhx $000330 $000330
kWh x $000055 $000055

Default Service $011561 kWhx $0.09 125


