Granite State Electric Company d/b/a National Grid Docket No. DE 08-011 Witness: J. D. Warshaw

## **SCHEDULE JDW – 7**

# **Typical Bill Impacts**

R:\2008 gse\Default Service\December Filing\[Schedule JDW-7.XLS]G1 250 hu

kWh Split

12-Dec-08

08:50 AM

#### Granite State Electric Company Proposed February 1, 2009 Default Service Rates Calculation of Monthly Typical Bill Impact on Rate G-1 Default Service Customers

Granite State Electric d/b/a National Grid Docket No. DE 08-011 Schedule JDW - 7 Page 1 of 7

Hours Use		On-Peak Off-Peak	60.00% 40.00%								
r			····	/	(1)	/	/	(2)	/	(1) vs (2	)
	Monthly	On-Peak	Off-Peak		Present Rates Default	Retail		Proposed Rates Default	Retail	Overall Increase (Dec	1
kW	kWh	kWh	kWh	Total	Service	Delivery	Total	Service	Delivery	Amount	%
200	50,000	30,000	20,000	\$7,421.32	\$5,780.50	\$1,640.82	\$6,203.32	\$4,562.50	\$1,640.82	(\$1,218.00)	-16.4%
300	75,000	45,000	30,000	\$11,086.02	\$8,670.75	\$2,415.27	\$9,259.02	\$6,843.75	\$2,415.27	(\$1,827.00)	-16.5%
400	100,000	60,000	40,000	\$14,750.72	\$11,561.00	\$3,189.72	\$12,314.72	\$9,125.00	\$3,189.72	(\$2,436.00)	-16.5%
500	125,000	75,000	50,000	\$18,415.42	\$14,451.25	\$3,964.17	\$15,370.42	\$11,406.25	\$3,964.17	(\$3,045.00)	-16.5%
1,000	250,000	150,000	100,000	\$36,738.92	\$28,902.50	\$7,836.42	\$30,648.92	\$22,812.50	\$7,836.42	(\$6,090.00)	-16.6%

		Present Rates	Proposed Rates	
Customer Charge		\$91.92	\$91.92	
Distribution Charge				
On Peak kWh	kWh x	\$0.00190	\$0.00190	
Off Peak kWh	kWh x	\$0.00057	\$0.00057	
Distribution Demand Charge	kW x	\$4.02	\$4.02	
Def. Serv. Adj. Fctr	kWh x	\$0.00000	\$0.00000	
Transmission Charge	kWh x	\$0.00918	\$0.00918	
Stranded Cost Charge	kWh x	\$0.00050	\$0.00050	
System Benefits Charge	kWh x	\$0.00330	\$0.00330	
Electricity Consumption Tax	kWh x	\$0.00055	\$0.00055	
Supplier Services	1			
Default Service	kŴh x	\$0.11561	\$0.09125	

R:\2008 gse\Default Service\December Filing\[Schedule JDW-7.XLS]G1 350 hu		Granite State Electric d/b/a National Grid
12-Dec-08	Granite State Electric Company	Docket No. DE 08-011
08:50 AM	Proposed February 1, 2009 Default Service Rates	Schedule JDW - 7
	Calculation of Monthly Typical Bill	Page 2 of 7
	Impact on Rate G-1 Default Service Customers	
kWh Split	-	

Hours Use		On-Peak Off-Peak	50.00% 50.00%								
r				/	(1)	/	′ / T	(2)	/	(1) vs (2	)
kW	Monthly kWh	On-Peak kWh	Off-Peak kWh	Total	Present Rates Default Service	Retail Delivery	Total	Proposed Rates Default Service	Retail Delivery	Overall Increase (Dec Amount	1
200	70,000	35,000	35,000	\$10,022.17	\$8,092.70	\$1,929.47	\$8,316.97	\$6,387.50	\$1,929.47	(\$1,705.20)	-17.0%
300	105,000	52,500	52,500	\$14,987.30	\$12,139.05	\$2,848.25	\$12,429.50	\$9,581.25	\$2,848.25	(\$2,557.80)	-17.1%
400	140,000	70,000	70,000	\$19,952.42	\$16,185.40	\$3,767.02	\$16,542.02	\$12,775.00	\$3,767.02	(\$3,410.40)	-17.1%
500	175,000	87,500	87,500	\$24,917.55	\$20,231.75	\$4,685.80	\$20,654.55	\$15,968.75	\$4,685.80	(\$4,263.00)	-17.1%
1,000	350,000	175,000	175,000	\$49,743.17	\$40,463.50	\$9,279.67	\$41,217.17	\$31,937.50	\$9,279.67	(\$8,526.00)	-17.1%

	Pre	esent Rates	Proposed Rates
Customer Charge Distribution Charge		\$91.92	\$91.92
On Peak kWh	kWh x	\$0.00190	\$0.00190
Off Peak kWh	kWh x	\$0.00057	\$0.00057
Distribution Demand Charge	kW x	\$4.02	\$4.02
Def. Serv. Adj. Fctr	kWh x	\$0.00000	\$0.00000
Transmission Charge	kWh x	\$0.00918	\$0.00918
Stranded Cost Charge	kWh x	\$0.00050	\$0.00050
System Benefits Charge	kWh x	\$0.00330	\$0.00330
Electricity Consumption Tax	kWh x	\$0.00055	\$0.00055
Supplier Services			
Default Service	kWh x	\$0.11561	\$0.09125

R:\2008 gse\Default Service\December Filing\[Schedule JDW-7.XLS]G1 450 hu

kWh Split

45.00%

450 On-Peak

12-Dec-08

08:50 AM

Hours Use

#### Granite State Electric Company Proposed February 1, 2009 Default Service Rates Calculation of Monthly Typical Bill Impact on Rate G-1 Default Service Customers

Granite State Electric d/b/a National Grid Docket No. DE 08-011 Schedule JDW - 7 Page 3 of 7

Î	0.00		Off-Peak	55.00%								
r					/	· (1)	/	/	(2)	/	(1) vs (2	)
		Monthly	On-Peak	Off-Peak		Present Rates Default	Retail		Proposed Rates Default	Retail	Overall Increase (Decr	1
	kW	kWh	kWh	kWh	Total	Service	Delivery	Total	Service	Delivery	Amount	%
	200	90,000	40,500	49,500	\$12,623.69	\$10,404.90	\$2,218.79	\$10,431.29	\$8,212.50	\$2,218.79	(\$2,192.40)	-17.4%
	300	135,000	60,750	74,250	\$18,889.57	\$15,607.35	\$3,282.22	\$15,600.97	\$12,318.75	\$3,282.22	(\$3,288.60)	-17.4%
	400	180,000	81,000	99,000	\$25,155.45	\$20,809.80	\$4,345.65	\$20,770.65	\$16,425.00	\$4,345.65	(\$4,384.80)	-17.4%
	500	225,000	101,250	123,750	\$31,421.34	\$26,012.25	\$5,409.09	\$25,940.34	\$20,531.25	\$5,409.09	(\$5,481.00)	-17.4%
	1,000	450,000	202,500	247,500	\$62,750.75	\$52,024.50	\$10,726.25	\$51,788.75	\$41,062.50	\$10,726.25	(\$10,962.00)	-17.5%

	ļ	Present Rates	Proposed Rates
Customer Charge		\$91.92	\$91.92
Distribution Charge			
On Peak kWh	kWh x	\$0.00190	\$0.00190
Off Peak kWh	kWh x	\$0.00057	\$0.00057
Distribution Demand Charge	kW x	\$4.02	\$4.02
Def. Serv. Adj. Fctr	kWh x	\$0.00000	\$0.00000
Transmission Charge	kWh x	\$0.00918	\$0.00918
Stranded Cost Charge	kWh x	\$0.00050	\$0.00050
System Benefits Charge	kWh x	\$0.00330	\$0.00330
Electricity Consumption Tax	kWh x	\$0.00055	\$0.00055
Supplier Services			
Supplier Services			
Default Service	kWh x	\$0.11561	\$0.09125

#### R:\2008 gse\Default Service\December Filing\[Schedule JDW-7.XLS]G1 450 hu 2 Granite State Electric d/b/a National Grid Granite State Electric Company 12-Dec-08 Docket No. DE 08-011 Proposed February 1, 2009 Default Service Rates 08:50 AM Schedule JDW - 7 Calculation of Monthly Typical Bill Page 4 of 7 Impact on Rate G-1 Default Service Customers kWh Split Hours Use 450 On-Peak 40.00% Off-Peak 60.00%

		On-r cak	00.0070								
				/	(1)	/	· /	(2)	/	(1) vs (2	)
	Monthly	On-Peak	Off-Peak		Present Rates Default	Retail		Proposed Rates	D stail	Overall Increase (Dec	1
kW	kWh	kWh	kWh	Total	Service	Delivery	Total	Default Service	Retail Delivery	Amount	%
									5		
200	90,000	36,000	54,000	\$12,617.70	\$10,404.90	\$2,212.80	\$10,425.30	\$8,212.50	\$2,212.80	(\$2,192.40)	-17.4%
300	135,000	54,000	81,000	\$18,880.59	\$15,607.35	\$3,273.24	\$15,591.99	\$12,318.75	\$3,273.24	(\$3,288.60)	-17.4%
400	180,000	72,000	108,000	\$25,143.48	\$20,809.80	\$4,333.68	\$20,758.68	\$16,425.00	\$4,333.68	(\$4,384.80)	-17.4%
500	225,000	90,000	135,000	\$31,406.37	\$26,012.25	\$5,394.12	\$25,925.37	\$20,531.25	\$5,394.12	(\$5,481.00)	-17.5%
1,000	450,000	180,000	270,000	\$62,720.82	\$52,024.50	\$10,696.32	\$51,758.82	\$41,062.50	\$10,696.32	(\$10,962.00)	-17.5%

	ļ	Present Rates	Proposed Rates
Customer Charge		\$91.92	\$91.92
Distribution Charge			
On Peak kWh	kWh x	\$0.00190	\$0.00190
Off Peak kWh	kWh x	\$0.00057	\$0.00057
Distribution Demand Charge	kW x	\$4.02	\$4.02
Def. Serv. Adj. Fctr	kWh x	\$0.00000	\$0.00000
Transmission Charge	kWh x	\$0.00918	\$0.00918
Stranded Cost Charge	kWh x	\$0.00050	\$0.00050
System Benefits Charge	kWh x	\$0.00330	\$0.00330
Electricity Consumption Tax	kWh x	\$0.00055	\$0.00055
Supplier Services			
Default Service	kWh x	\$0.11561	\$0.09125

R:\2008 gse\Default Service\December Filing\[Schedule JDW-7.XLS]G2 200 hu		Granite State Electric d/b/a National Grid
12-Dec-08	Granite State Electric Company	Docket No. DE 08-011
08:50 AM	Proposed February 1, 2009 Default Service Rates	Schedule JDW - 7
	Calculation of Monthly Typical Bill	Page 5 of 7
	Impact on Rate G-2 Default Service Customers	

Hours Use 200

p		/	(1)	/	/	(2)		(1) vs	(2)
			Present Rates		-	Proposed Rates		Over Increase (D	
kW	Monthly kWh	Total	Default Service	Retail Delivery	Total	Default Service	Retail Delivery	Amount	%
20	4,000	\$636.21	\$462.44	\$173.77	\$538.77	\$365.00	\$173.77	(\$97.44)	-15.3%
50	10,000	\$1,553.61	\$1,156.10	\$397.51	\$1,310.01	\$912.50	\$397.51	(\$243.60)	-15.7%
75	15,000	\$2,318.11	\$1,734.15	\$583.96	\$1,952.71	\$1,368.75	\$583.96	(\$365.40)	-15.8%
100	20,000	\$3,082.61	\$2,312.20	\$770.41	\$2,595.41	\$1,825.00	\$770.41	(\$487.20)	-15.8%
150	30,000	\$4,611.61	\$3,468.30	\$1,143.31	\$3,880.81	\$2,737.50	\$1,143.31	(\$730.80)	-15.8%

	1	Present Rates		Proposed Rates
Customer Charge		\$24.61		\$24.61
Distribution Charge	kWh x	\$0.00088		\$0.00088
Distribution Demand Charge	kW x	\$4.44		\$4.44
Def. Serv. Adj. Fctr	kWh x	\$0.00000		\$0.00000
Transmission Charge	kWh x	\$0.00986		\$0.00986
Stranded Cost Charge	kWh x	\$0.00050		\$0.00050
System Benefits Charge	kWh x	\$0.00330		\$0.00330
Electricity Consumption Tax	kWh x	\$0.00055		\$0.00055
Supplier Services				
Default Service		\$0.11561	kWh x	\$0.09125

 
 R:\2008 gsc\Default Service\December Filing\[Schedule JDW-7.XLS]G2 250 hu
 Granite State Electric d/b/a National Grid

 12-Dec-08
 Granite State Electric Company
 Docket No. DE 08-011

 08:50 AM
 Proposed February 1, 2009 Default Service Rates Calculation of Monthly Typical Bill
 Schedule JDW-7

 Proposed Granite G-2 Default Service Customers
 Tuppact on Rate G-2 Default Service Customers

Hours Use

250

r		/	(1)	/	/	(2)		- (1) vs	(2)
			Present Rates		F	Proposed Rates		Over Increase (D	
	Monthly		Default	Retail		Default	Retail		
kW	kWh	Total	Service	Delivery	Total	Service	Delivery	Amount	%
20	5,000	\$766.91	\$578.05	\$188.86	\$645.11	\$456.25	\$188.86	(\$121.80)	-15.9%
50	12,500	\$1,880.37	\$1,445.13	\$435.24	\$1,575.87	\$1,140.63	\$435.24	(\$304.50)	-16.2%
75	18,750	\$2,808.25	\$2,167.69	\$640.56	\$2,351.50	\$1,710.94	\$640.56	(\$456.75)	-16.3%
100	25,000	\$3,736.11	\$2,890.25	\$845.86	\$3,127.11	\$2,281.25	\$845.86	(\$609.00)	-16.3%
150	37,500	\$5,591.87	\$4,335.38	\$1,256.49	\$4,678.37	\$3,421.88	\$1,256.49	(\$913.50)	-16.3%

1 1	1	Present Rates	Proposed Rates		
Customer Charge		\$24.61	\$24.61		
Distribution Charge	kWh x	\$0.00088	\$0.00088		
Distribution Demand Charge	kW x	\$4.44	\$4.44		
Def. Serv. Adj. Fctr	kWh x	\$0.00000	\$0.00000		
Transmission Charge	kWh x	\$0.00986	\$0.00986		
Stranded Cost Charge	kWh x	\$0.00050	\$0.00050		
System Benefits Charge	kWh x	\$0.00330	\$0.00330		
Electricity Consumption Tax	kWh x	\$0.00055	\$0.00055		

Supplier Services

Default Service

\$0.09125

R:\2008 gse\Default Service\December Filing\[Schedule JDW-7.XLS]G2 300 hu

300

.

12-Dec-08

08:50 AM

Granite State Electric Company Proposed February 1, 2009 Default Service Rates Calculation of Monthly Typical Bill Impact on Rate G-2 Default Service Customers

Granite State Electric d/b/a National Grid Docket No. DE 08-011 Schedule JDW - 7 Page 7 of 7

Hours Use

		/	(1)	/	/	(2)		(1) vs	(2)
			Present Rates			Proposed Rates		Overa Increase (D	
kW	Monthly kWh	Total	Default Service	Retail Delivery	Total	Default Service	Retail Delivery	Amount	%
20	6,000	\$897.61	\$693.66	\$203.95	\$751.45	\$547.50	\$203.95	(\$146.16)	-16.3%
50	15,000	\$2,207.11	\$1,734.15	\$472.96	\$1,841.71	\$1,368.75	\$472.96	(\$365.40)	-16.6%
75	22,500	\$3,298.37	\$2,601.23	\$697.14	\$2,750.27	\$2,053.13	\$697.14	(\$548.10)	-16.6%
100	30,000	\$4,389.61	\$3,468.30	\$921.31	\$3,658.81	\$2,737.50	\$921.31	(\$730.80)	-16.6%
150	45,000	\$6,572.11	\$5,202.45	\$1,369.66	\$5,475.91	\$4,106.25	\$1,369.66	(\$1,096.20)	-16.7%

	Ī	Present Rates	Proposed Rates		
Customer Charge		\$24.61	\$24.61		
Distribution Charge	kWh x	\$0.00088	\$0.00088		
Distribution Demand Charge	kW x	\$4.44	\$4.44		
Def. Serv. Adj. Fctr	kWh x	\$0.00000	\$0.00000		
Transmission Charge	kWh x	\$0.00986	\$0.00986		
Stranded Cost Charge	kWh x	\$0.00050	\$0.00050		
System Benefits Charge	kWh x	\$0.00330	\$0.00330		
Electricity Consumption Tax	kWh x	\$0.00055	\$0.00055		

### Supplier Services

Default Service	\$0.11561	kWh x	\$0.09125